each report was acted iipon separately.

HIGHWAY SURVEYORS.
Article 5. Voted, to leave the care and repairing of the highways

and bridges for the ensuing year, in the hands of the Selectmen.

MEMORIAL DAY.

Article G. Voted, that the Town appropriate the sum of one hundred
and twenty-five dollars ($125.00), to defray in part the expense of
Memorial Day.

BORROWING MONEY.

Article 7. Voted, that the Town Treasurer be, and hereby is author-
ized, with the approval of the Selectmen, to borrow what money is
needed in anticipation of the taxes of the present municipal year, such

[...]

dollars to establish and maintain a 9th grade in the Grammar School
was lost.

ILLEGAL SALE OF INTOXICATING LIQUORS.

Article 18. A motion to appropriate the sum of ($300.00) three
hundred dollars to suppress the illegal sale of intoxicating liquors.

Voted, that the Town appropriate the sum of ($275.00) two hundred
and seventy-five dollars to suppress the illegal sale of intoxicating
liquors.

REFUNDING TAXES TO MRS. THURSTON.

Article 19. Voted, to pass over this article relating to refunding to
Mrs. Cordelia Thurston the sum of ($17.39) which she claims was paid
on a valuation of her property in excess of its actual value, during the